PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2776245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL K. SCHEPER	09/06/2006
ATTILA GRAUZER	08/23/2006
JAMES V. KELLY	08/22/2006
JAMES B. STASSON	09/01/2006
RONALD R. SWANSON	09/01/2006
FERAIDOON BOURBOUR	09/06/2006
TROY D. NELSON	09/01/2006
DAVID B. LOPEZ	08/23/2006
MARK L. YOSELOFF	08/24/2006
R. BROOKE DUNN	08/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHUFFLE MASTER, INC.
Street Address:	6650 EL CAMINO ROAD
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14219843	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)270-5326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7025325177

Email: patentprep@ballytech.com
Correspondent Name: JENNIFER K. FARRAR
Address Line 1: 6650 EL CAMINO ROAD
Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PA4486.AP.US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER K. FARRAR

502729639 REEL: 032478 FRAME: 0744

- PATENT -

SIGNATURE:	//jennifer k. farrar//
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014
Total Attachments: 7	
source=1stAssignmentPTO#page1.tif	
source=1stAssignmentPTO#page2.tif	
source=1stAssignmentPTO#page3.tif	
source=1stAssignmentPTO#page4.tif	
source=1stAssignmentPTO#page5.tif	
source=1stAssignmentPTO#page6.tif	
source=1stAssignmentPTO#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We/I, Paul K. Scheper, residing at 8246 Drexel Court. Eden Prairie.

Minnesota 55347; Attila Grauzer; residing at 333 East Eldorado Lane, Las Vegas, Nevada 89123;

James V. Kelly; residing at 9460 Corato Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89123; James B. Stasson;

residing at 7932 Timber Lake Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347; Ronald R. Swanson;

residing at 13934 89th Street NE, Otsego, Minnesota 55330; Feraidoon Bourbour; residing at 14556 Village Woods Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347; Trov D. Nelson, residing at 21898

181st Street, Big Lake, Minnesota 55309; David B.Lopez, residing at 2765 Quinson Lane,

Henderson, Nevada 89044; Mark L. Yoseloff, residing at 1460 MacDonald Drive, Henderson, NV 89012; and R. Brooke Dunn, residing at 3003 La Mesa Drive, Henderson, NV 89014, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which We/I executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States which is entitled CARD SHUFFLER WITH ADJACENT CARD INFEED AND CARD OUTPUT COMPARTMENTS and assigned Serial No. 11/481,407, filed on July 5, 2006.

AND WHEREAS, Shuffle Master. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 1106 Palms Airport Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters

Assignment Docket No.:PA1449.ap.US

Serial No.: 11/481,407 Filing Date: July 5, 2006

CARD SHUFFLER WITH ADJACENT CARD INFEED AND CARD OUTPUT COMPARTMENTS

Page 2 of 7 Pages

Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore We covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Me/Us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

We hereby appoint Shuffle Master, Inc. and its attorneys Attorney-in-Fact to prosecute this application and all future continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, reexamination or reissue thereof and any and all future related applications.

CARD SHUFFLER WITH ADJACENT CARD INFEED AND CARD OUTPUT COMPARTMENTS Page 3 of 7 Pages IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of 2006. STATE OF Minnesota COUNTY OF Hennepin day of September, 2006 before me personally appeared Paul K. Scheper, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth area Public [SEAL] CARLA MARIE JOHNSON Notary Public - Minnesota Commission No. 31012221 My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2011 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Attila Grauzer STATE OF <u>(luk</u>)ss. On this 23 day of (lunust, 2006 before me personally appeared Attila Grauzer, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth [SEAL] SUZAN L. LEVIN

Assignment

Serial No.: 11/481,407 Filing Date: July 5, 2006

> PATENT REEL: 032478 FRAME: 0748

Docket No.:PA1449.ap.US

Docket No.:PA1449.ap.US Assignment Serial No.: 11/481,407 Filing Date: July 5, 2006 CARD SHUFFLER WITH ADJACENT CARD INFEED AND CARD OUTPUT COMPARTMENTS Page 4 of 7 Pages IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22 day of STATE OF Nevada)ss. On this <u>22</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2006 before me personally appeared James V. Kelly, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth [SEAL] SUZAN L. LEVIN **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No 00-60305-1 MY APPT. EXPIRES NOV. 8, 2007 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ____ EDTEN1306(2006. STATE OF Minimulata COUNTY OF Herence On this 1 st day of Intercher . 2006 before me personally appeared James B. Stasson, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth [SEAL]

SUSAN DIETZ
Notary Public - Minnesota
Ay Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

Page 5 of 7 Pages IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this __ day of STATE OF COUNTY OF day of Lintember, 2006 before me personally appeared Ronald R. Swanson, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth SUSAN DIETZ [SEAL] Notary Public - Minnesota ly Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ 6 th___ day of entember, 2006. STATE OF COUNTY OF HPATEUR day of September, 2006 before me personally appeared Feraidoon Bourbour, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth [SEAL], Notary Public

CARD SHUFFLER WITH ADJACENT CARD INFEED AND CARD OUTPUT COMPARTMENTS

Assignment

Serial No.: 11/481,407 Filing Date: July 5, 2006

> PATENT REEL: 032478 FRAME: 0750

Docket No.:PA1449.ap.US

	cket No.:PA1449.ap.US
Serial No.: 11/481,407 Filing Date: July 5, 2006	
CARD SHUFFLER WITH ADJACENT CARD INFEED AND CARD OUTPUT CO	OMPARTMENTS
Page 6 of 7 Pages	
	151
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	isday of
September, 2006.	6 D
	mr_
Troy D. N	elson
STATE OF Municipala	
COUNTY OF Henreper)ss.	
On this _ st day of _ September, 2006 bel	fore me personally appeared
Troy D. Nelson, to me known and known to me to be the person described	
the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he exe	cuted the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth	
[SEAL] Julian Du	Tr
SUSAN DIE 12 Notary Pu	blie
Notary Public - Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010	
DI TESTO (ON WANDED FOR ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL AL	is 230 day of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the	is <u>23</u> day of
A1619, 2006.	
David B. I	Lopez
STATE OF Alvada	
COUNTY OF CLARK)ss.	
On this 231d day of Mugust, 2006 be	fore me personally appeared
David B. Lopez, to me known and known to me to be the person desc	ribed in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he exe	ecuted the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth	
[SEAL]	JX. China
SUZAN L LEVIN Notary Pu	blic
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA	

PATENT REEL: 032478 FRAME: 0751

Docket No.:PA1449.ap.US

Assignment

Docket No.:PA1449.ap.US

Serial No.: 11/481,407 Filing Date: July 5, 2006

CARD SHUFFLER WITH ADJACENT CARD INFEED AND CARD OUTPUT COMPARTMENTS

Page 7 of 7 Pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
August, 2006.
Mark L. Yoseloff
Mark E. Tosefoli
STATE OF <u>livada</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Clark</u>)ss.
COUNTY OF Clark)ss.
On this
Mark L. Yoseloff, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth
SUZAN L. LEVIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No 00-60305-1 MY APPT. EXPIRES NOV. 8, 2007
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand this
- Jugust . 2006.
R. Brooke Dunn
STATE OF (STACE)
)ss.
COUNTY OF
On this
R. Brooke Dunn. to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth
[SEAL]
SUZAN L. LEVIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No 00-60305-1 MY APPT. EXPIRES NOV. 8, 2007

RECORDED: 03/19/2014

PATENT

REEL: 032478 FRAME: 0752